Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

R

02-06-2002 101973910

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Kazuya YAMANOI 2) Shigeo OHNO 3) Shigeki NISHIMURA 4) Yasuyuki TSUTSUMI 5) Ryuichi YAMAMOTO 6) Yusuke KITAGAWA 7) Noritaka IDE 8) Tadashi KIYAMA 9) Masahiro SATOH 10) Toshio MASUBUCHI 11) Hiromitsu KOIZUMI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	?			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	Assignment				
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
	B. Execution Date: <u>January 17, 2002</u>				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 17, 200 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)				
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>127277</u>)			
ı	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
DIA	21 00000246 10055913 40.00 DP				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge, and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the foriginal document.				
	James A Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	Date: <u>January 28, 2002</u>			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Kazuya YAM	ANOI .	(7) Noritaka IDE	
	(2) Shigeo OHN		(8) Tadashi KIYAMA	
(1-12) Insert Name(s) of		CUTMIIDA	(9) Masahiro SATOH	
Inventor(s)		armarn.	(10) Toshio MASUBUCHI	
	_	MANORO		
		-	(12)	_ and
	orner good and v	sideration of the	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) lons paid to each of the un to assign, and hereby	വർമം
(13) Insert Name of Assignee	(13) FUJI XEROX	CO., LTD.		
(14) Insert Address of Assignee	(14) <u>17-22</u> , Aka	saka 2-chome, Minat	o-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	(hereinafter desand interest fo U.S.C. §100, in including any arreissues, and reexamination coknown as	signated as the Ass r the United State: the invention, and id all divisions, co all Letters Paten ertificates that ma	ignee) the entire right, to of America as defined in all applications for patential and the control of the cont	itle n 35 itent and and ition
(15) Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number		RMATION APPARATUS AN	ND CHARGER USED THEREWITH	
or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No.	111812)		
(16) 7	for which the un patent in the Ur	dersigned has (have nited States of Ame	e) executed an application rica	for
(16) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(16) on <u>Janua</u>	ary 17, 2002		
(17) Alternative Idențification	(17) U.S. applic	ation Serial Number	F	
for filed applications	filed	28, 2002		
may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned interference which may be thereof and to cooperate going forward with such 3) The undersigned which may be necessary Convention for Protectit 4) The undersigned to obtain or confirm by to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned to issue any and all Let or any divisional, cont of the entire interest, the entire interest hereof execute any agreement execute any agreement.	d agree(s) to exe e declared concer with the Assigne interference. d agree(s) to exec in connection w on of Industrial d agree(s) to per reissue or reexa d hereby authoriz ters Patents of t inuing or reissue and hereby covena ein assigned, and	cute all papers nec ning this applicati e in every way possi- cute all papers and rith claims or pro- Property or similar form all affirmative mination a grant of e(s) and request(s he United States re- explications to to that he has (they berewith	essary in connection with on or continuation or divisible in obtaining evidence documents and perform any visions of the Internation agreements. e acts which may be necessary and United States pathologically applications of the Commissioner of Paters and Commissi	any siond act onal sarvite ents on act to need
In witness whereo	f, executed by	the undersigned o	n the date(s) opposite	the
undersigned name(s). Date January 17, 2002 N	ame of Inventor	Kazunya G	Camamet(S	EAL)
Date January 17, 2002 N		Shigeo Ohno	(SI	
Date January 17, 2002 N		Slugski hishimi	(S3	
Date January 17, 2002 N		Charge I Trustage	ni (S	EAL)
Date January 17, 2002 N	ame of Inventor _	<i>u</i> .	ite(S	
Date January 17, 2002 N		7/1	1 (Si	
Date <u>January 17, 2002</u> N			(53	
Date January 17, 2002 N	ame of Inventor _			
Date January 17, 2002 N			(5)	
Date January 17, 2002 N	_			EAL)
Date January 17, 2002 N			<i></i> :	EAL)
	ould preferably be ul if outside the nesses who also s	e signed before: (a) e U.S.A. If neith ign here:	a Notary Public if within er, then it should be sig	the gned
Date	Witness		DATENT	
Date	WITHESS		L/AILBII	

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0145